505339785 02/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5386567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM WAYCOTT	08/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC.
Street Address:	800 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16018930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-942-5000

Email: IPDocketing@arnoldporter.com, kimberly.jones@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P30632US08/0020612.00338
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL W. LEWIS
SIGNATURE:	/michael w lewis/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048399 FRAME: 0539

505339785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM WAYCOTT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4608 Poinsettia Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401, am the inventor of an invention in "TYPE OF LETTUCE AND METHODS OF PRODUCTION" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on March 30, 2001 with Serial No. 09/822,817; and

WHEREAS, Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 37437 State Hwy. 16, Woodland, California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said William Waycott have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my signature below:

RECORDED: 08/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 012094 FRAME: 0818

PATENT REEL: 048399 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 02/21/2019